5500
Catlg.Val.550.Nacional-INGLÉS-2016.indd   1 10/2/16   10:53
2
Production, R+D+i, evolution.
VALVULAS NACIONAL, S.A. was established in Spain in 1976. The main target
was to assist the petrochemical and chemical industries emerging in Spain at
that time. Right from the start VALVULAS NACIONAL, S.A., has been designing
and producing safety valves according to most recognized international standards

   Index
• GENERAL FEATURES 4
• CODIFICATION SYSTEM 5
• PART LIST 6
• BILL OF MATERIALS 7
• ACCESSORIES 8
• GENERAL DIMENSIONS 9
• SAFETY VALVE MAIN COMPONENTS 10
• TECHNICAL INFORMATION  10
 OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS TABLE 10
 GASES DISCHARGE FLOW 11
 STEAM DISCHARGE FLOW 12
 LIQUIDS DISCHARGE FLOW 13
• DEFINITIONS (EN ISO 4126-1) 14
Catlg.Val.550.Nacional-INGLÉS-2016.indd   3 10/2/16   10:53
4
   General features
The model 5500, is an angular type safety valve at 90º between the inlet and the outlet connections, with flanged connections, semi
nozzle, direct action and spring loaded. It is designed with the same trims to work with gases and vapours or liquids.
DESIGN
• Valve body is angular type at 90º between inlet and outlet flanges.
• Simplicity of construction, resulting in a valve with high reliability and easy maintenance.
• Self-aligning disc system with guide separated from the valve body, resulting an excellent tightness after valve opening.
• Springs are designed using a tested and highly reliable calculation software and manufactured with the ideal material qualities for
the process conditions, ensuring elasticity and accurate repetition of valve opening.
CODES AND STANDARDS
Valves have been designed and manufactured in compliance with the following directives, codes and standards:
SIZES AND RATINGS
Standard sizes and ratings:
• This catalogue reflects standard valves. Upon request, our technical department can design special applications.

Catlg.Val.550.Nacional-INGLÉS-2016.indd   4 10/2/16   10:53
5
   Codification system
1st   DIGIT:  Valve model
2nd  DIGIT:  Inlet nominal size
  A: DN 20   G: DN 80
  B: DN 25   H: DN 100
  C: DN 32   I: DN 125
  D: DN 40   J: DN 150
  E: DN 50   K: DN 200
  F: DN 65   L: DN 250
3rd  DIGIT:  Outlet nominal size
  (Same 2nd Digit)
4th   DIGIT: Inlet rating
  1: PN 16
  2: PN 25
  3: PN 40
  4: 150 #
  5: 300 #
  X: OTHERS
5th   DIGIT: Outlet rating
  (Same 4th Digit)
6th   DIGIT: Material
7th   DIGIT: Standards accessories
55 A B 1 1 A -
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th
X0 Packed Lever
X1 Test Gag
X2 Packed lever + Test Gag
X3 Open Bonnet
X4 Open Bonnet + Test Gag
X5 Open Bonnet + Test Gag + Packed Lever
Y4 Plain Lever
Y5 Plain Lever + Test Gag
Z4 Inconel X-750 Spring
W1 Open bonnet + Packed lever
W4 Nozzle with "Stellite"
W5 Disc with "Stellite"
Catlg.Val.550.Nacional-INGLÉS-2016.indd   5 10/2/16   10:53
6
12
30
14
2
4
6
17
5
8
24
23
10
15
11
3
7
18
29
9
13
25
28
1
CONVENTIONAL VALVE PLAIN LEVER
PACKED LEVER
   Part list
56